
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

200 m M45
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Lion Martinez SWE Toruń, POL 23-03-21WORLD RECORD MASTERS (45) 22.23
Lion Martinez SWE Torun, POL 23-03-31EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (4 22.23

Krzysztof GUZOWSKI Złotniki Braga 22-02-25POLISH RECORD MASTERS (45) 23.83

Heat 1/7 Start: 24-03-21   13:18:30

1 2968 Lion MARTINEZ M45 22.696 Q    Sweden

2 487 Evariste MENDY M45 24.763 Q    France

3 2409 Marcin ŚCIUBEŁ M45 25.825     Poland

4 2390 Piotr SZCZODRZYŃSKI M45 25.902  SB   Poland

3402 Mark VALLIER M45 DQ4     TR17.2.3United Kingdom

Heat 2/7 Start: 24-03-21   13:22:50

1 3141 Dominic BRADLEY M45 23.686 Q    United Kingdom

2 1966 Maciej KOSZELA M45 24.034 Q SB   Poland

3 470 Christophe LANNEAU M45 24.995 q    France

4 2320 Mariusz SIEJKA M45 25.933     Poland

5 1265 Roberto FARRIS M45 27.182     Italy

Heat 3/7 Start: 24-03-21   13:27:26

1 3381 Gavin STEPHENS M45 23.445 Q    United Kingdom

2 1087 Brian BOYCE M45 24.014 Q SB   Ireland

3 88 CAUWENBERGH Danny VAN M45 25.196 q    Belgium

4 3193 Paul DODDS M45 26.163     United Kingdom

5 1936 Jacek KOCERKA M45 27.062     Poland

Heat 4/7 Start: 24-03-21   13:31:03

1 3131 Richard BEARDSELL M45 23.175 Q    United Kingdom

2 95 Mihail BOZUKOV M45 24.336 Q SB   Bulgaria

3 608 Michael ERFMANN M45 25.604     Germany

4 3316 Nathan MOORE M45 26.133     United Kingdom

5 3077 Oleksandr MYAKOTA M45 27.702  SB   Ukraine

Heat 5/7 Start: 24-03-21   13:35:39

1 2963 Anders LOGG M45 22.966 Q SB   Sweden

2 831 Christian POVEL M45 24.365 Q =SB   Germany

3 992 Sofoklis KYRIAZAKOS M45 24.963 q SB   Greece

4 2728 Javier CASAL M45 29.182     TR16.5.2 YCSpain

5 1777 Michał GIEDRYS M45 33.124     Poland

Heat 6/7 Start: 24-03-21   13:39:58

1 874 Stephan SCHÖNBERG M45 24.276 Q    Germany

3 1249 STEFANO Barbato DE M45 26.003 Q    Italy

4 1319 Francesco NICOTRA M45 26.664     Italy

2316 Radosław SEKIETA M45 DNS5     Poland

1082 Mahdi GORJINIA M45 24.922     PKIslamic Republic of Iran

Heat 7/7 Start: 24-03-21   13:44:14

1 1830 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI M45 24.175 Q    Poland

2 420 Xavier COROT M45 24.754 Q SB   France

3 3044 Mehmet Bora TEOMAN M45 25.393 q    Turkey
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528 Guillaume TESSIER M45 DNS6     France
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Lion MARTINEZ M45 Sweden 22.691 Q    

2 Heat 5 Anders LOGG M45 Sweden 22.961 Q SB   

3 Heat 4 Richard BEARDSELL M45 United Kingdom 23.171 Q    

4 Heat 3 Gavin STEPHENS M45 United Kingdom 23.441 Q    

5 Heat 2 Dominic BRADLEY M45 United Kingdom 23.681 Q    

6 Heat 3 Brian BOYCE M45 Ireland 24.012 Q SB   

7 Heat 2 Maciej KOSZELA M45 Poland 24.032 Q SB   

8 Heat 7 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI M45 Poland 24.171 Q    

9 Heat 6 Stephan SCHÖNBERG M45 Germany 24.271 Q    

10 Heat 4 Mihail BOZUKOV M45 Bulgaria 24.332 Q SB   

11 Heat 5 Christian POVEL M45 Germany 24.362 Q =SB   

12 Heat 7 Xavier COROT M45 France 24.752 Q SB   

13 Heat 1 Evariste MENDY M45 France 24.762 Q    

Heat 6 Mahdi GORJINIA M45 Islamic Republic of Iran 24.922     

14 Heat 5 Sofoklis KYRIAZAKOS M45 Greece 24.963 q SB   

15 Heat 2 Christophe LANNEAU M45 France 24.993 q    

16 Heat 3 CAUWENBERGH Danny VAN M45 Belgium 25.193 q    

17 Heat 7 Mehmet Bora TEOMAN M45 Turkey 25.393 q    

18 Heat 4 Michael ERFMANN M45 Germany 25.603     

19 Heat 1 Marcin ŚCIUBEŁ M45 Poland 25.823     

20 Heat 1 Piotr SZCZODRZYŃSKI M45 Poland 25.904  SB   

21 Heat 2 Mariusz SIEJKA M45 Poland 25.934     

22 Heat 6 STEFANO Barbato DE M45 Italy 26.003 Q    

23 Heat 4 Nathan MOORE M45 United Kingdom 26.134     

24 Heat 3 Paul DODDS M45 United Kingdom 26.164     

25 Heat 6 Francesco NICOTRA M45 Italy 26.664     

26 Heat 3 Jacek KOCERKA M45 Poland 27.065     

27 Heat 2 Roberto FARRIS M45 Italy 27.185     

28 Heat 4 Oleksandr MYAKOTA M45 Ukraine 27.705  SB   

29 Heat 5 Javier CASAL M45 Spain 29.184     TR16.5.2 YC

30 Heat 5 Michał GIEDRYS M45 Poland 33.125     

Heat 1 Mark VALLIER M45 United Kingdom DQDQ     TR17.2.3

Heat 6 Radosław SEKIETA M45 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Guillaume TESSIER M45 France DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M45
1 Heat 1 Lion MARTINEZ Sweden 22.691 Q    

2 Heat 5 Anders LOGG Sweden 22.961 Q SB   

3 Heat 4 Richard BEARDSELL United Kingdom 23.171 Q    

4 Heat 3 Gavin STEPHENS United Kingdom 23.441 Q    

5 Heat 2 Dominic BRADLEY United Kingdom 23.681 Q    

6 Heat 3 Brian BOYCE Ireland 24.012 Q SB   

7 Heat 2 Maciej KOSZELA Poland 24.032 Q SB   

8 Heat 7 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI Poland 24.171 Q    

9 Heat 6 Stephan SCHÖNBERG Germany 24.271 Q    

10 Heat 4 Mihail BOZUKOV Bulgaria 24.332 Q SB   

11 Heat 5 Christian POVEL Germany 24.362 Q =SB   

12 Heat 7 Xavier COROT France 24.752 Q SB   

13 Heat 1 Evariste MENDY France 24.762 Q    

14 Heat 5 Sofoklis KYRIAZAKOS Greece 24.963 q SB   
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

=SB -Season BestSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

TR16.5.2 -delaying the start

15 Heat 2 Christophe LANNEAU France 24.993 q    

16 Heat 3 CAUWENBERGH Danny VAN Belgium 25.193 q    

17 Heat 7 Mehmet Bora TEOMAN Turkey 25.393 q    

18 Heat 4 Michael ERFMANN Germany 25.603     

19 Heat 1 Marcin ŚCIUBEŁ Poland 25.823     

20 Heat 1 Piotr SZCZODRZYŃSKI Poland 25.904  SB   

21 Heat 2 Mariusz SIEJKA Poland 25.934     

22 Heat 6 STEFANO Barbato DE Italy 26.003 Q    

23 Heat 4 Nathan MOORE United Kingdom 26.134     

24 Heat 3 Paul DODDS United Kingdom 26.164     

25 Heat 6 Francesco NICOTRA Italy 26.664     

26 Heat 3 Jacek KOCERKA Poland 27.065     

27 Heat 2 Roberto FARRIS Italy 27.185     

28 Heat 4 Oleksandr MYAKOTA Ukraine 27.705  SB   

29 Heat 5 Javier CASAL Spain 29.184     TR16.5.2 YC

30 Heat 5 Michał GIEDRYS Poland 33.125     

31 Heat 6 Mahdi GORJINIA Islamic Republic of Iran 24.922     PK
Heat 1 Mark VALLIER United Kingdom DQDQ     TR17.2.3

Heat 6 Radosław SEKIETA Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Guillaume TESSIER France DNSDNS     
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